
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 19 JUN 2025

R1 19 Jun 2025 | Ascot | NORFOLK STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP150,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 61
	 3	 411
	 4	 214
	 5	 1
	 6	 332
	 7	 12
	 8	 3231
	 9	 2
	10	 2
	11	 21
	12	 1
	13	 2
	14	 1
	15	 621
	16	 14

AFJAN (FR)
AMEEQ (IRE)
CHARLES DARWIN
CLEAR FORCE (IRE)
COMICAL POINT (IRE)
EXCLAMATION (IRE)
FIRST LEGION (IRE)
GRAFT (IRE)
HEY TRU BLUE
IRISH FIGHTER (IRE)
LIL BROTHER
LONDON BOY
NAVAL LIGHT
SANDAL’S SONG (USA)
STAR MATERIAL (IRE)
WISE APPROACH (IRE)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

5
2
15
16
6
12
13
4
10
8
14
1
9
7
11
3

ALEXIS POUCHIN
K STOTT
R L MOORE
C LEE
O MURPHY
F MARSH
S FOLEY
K SHOEMARK
BILLY LOUGHNANE
S DE SOUSA
T WHELAN
DAVID EGAN
JAMES DOYLE
JAMES MCDONALD
C BEASLEY
W BUICK

H F DEVIN
K RYAN
A P O’BRIEN
K R BURKE
A BALDING
G HARRIS
R HANNON
MRS J SOUDAN
G BOUGHEY
I MOHAMMED
P ATTWATER
RAPHAEL FREIRE
K R BURKE
G WEAVER
A KEATLEY
C APPLEBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
USA
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-2
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$26,033
$3,725
$30,083
$14,629
$5,400
$18,130
$24,062
$33,967
$2,210
$1,724
$5,449
$3,672
$12,085
$800
$7,445
$12,612

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AFJAN (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $26,033
Jockey: Alexis Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al johrah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4	 Vardif	 1:04.09		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 26,033

2 AMEEQ (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,725
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Swiss kiss J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 13May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	11]	 K Stott	 59	 $8.5	 Artista	 1:02.01		  ........ 5¾... lost three places final furlong
1 of 7	 01Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $7	 Chairmanfourtimes	 1:02.18		  ........ 1¼................................ran on

3 CHARLES DARWIN Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $30,083
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Muirin (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 12Apr25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.7	Stop The Nation	 1:00.95		  ........ 1¼........ridden and no impression
1 of 12	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.7	Harmani	 1:14.09		  ........ 5½.........................kept on well
1 of 4	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.1	Cardiff By The Sea	 0:58.56		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably

4 CLEAR FORCE (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,629
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Supremacy (IRE) Dam: Gecorja (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (54 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $*1.9	Dickensian	 1:00.55		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner
1 of 5	 26Apr25	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $*1.3	Secret Hideaway	 0:58.18		  ........ 4½..........................pushed out
4 of 7	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 84	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 58	 $*2.9	Anthelia	 1:03.18		  ........ 3¼............. faded final 110 yards
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5 COMICAL POINT (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Dandy’s beano (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Suhail

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 15May25	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $9.5	 Charlie Boyo	 1:01.26		  ..........nk....ran on well when challenged

6 EXCLAMATION (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $18,130
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Amanda (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foxhills Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 17	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	17]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $41	 Norman’s Cay	 1:01.72		  ........ 1½......no impression on front pair
3 of 6	 17Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $6	 Military Code	 1:00.08		  ........ 5¼........no impression over 1f out
2 of 8	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 59	 $15	 Ali Shuffle	 1:02.43	 	 ........... 1............... just held on for 2nd

7 FIRST LEGION (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,062
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Navette (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	10]	 S Foley	 59	 $7	 Side Deal	 1:13.97		  ........ 1½................... won going away
2 of 7	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 92	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 58	 $3.3	 Anthelia	 1:03.18		  ........... 1.no telling impression on winner

8 GRAFT (IRE) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: $33,967
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Preobrajenska J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Mr Ali Aneizi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾........................ GBP 12,496
2 of 6	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $8	 Kimi Rey	 -- --- --		  ..........nk........................ GBP 12,397
3 of 7	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 No Tune	 1:09.56		  ........ 4¼........................ GBP 15,620
1 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $9	 Super Soldier	 -- --- --		  .......... ½........................ GBP 24,793

9 HEY TRU BLUE Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,210
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Anahita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: First Light Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 27May25	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $5.5	 Rock On Thunder	 1:12.59		  ........ 1¼..........kept on but always held

10 IRISH FIGHTER (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Sophistry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ali Salman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 27May25	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 T Jakes	 58	 $21	 Bone Marra	 1:01.56		  .......... ¾.. headed and not pace of winner
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11 LIL BROTHER Trainer: P Attwater Barrier: 14 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,449
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Blank verse J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/25 (7 Days)
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 23May25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 59	 $51	 America	 1:01.80		  .......... ¾.............went 2nd close home
1 of 8	 12Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $7	 Schrodinger’s Cat	 0:59.47		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

12 LONDON BOY Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Lady sparkles (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/25 (10 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 09Jun25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $2.9	 Mission Classified	 1:02.52	 	 ........... 1.........................kept on well

13 NAVAL LIGHT Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $12,085
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Ventura jazz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 24May25	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 2]	 S James	 57	 $4	 Old Is Gold	 1:03.70		  ........ 1½............. better for experience

14 SANDAL’S SONG (USA) Trainer: G Weaver Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $800
Jockey: James Mcdonald WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn (USA) Dam: Sandal (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 10May25	 GUL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 Luca Panici	 53.5	 $8.5	 Squire	 0:56.30		  ........ 1½.....................................up

15 STAR MATERIAL (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,445
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Starman Dam: Marriage material (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Mr S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 13Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 22	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $4.5	 Dickensian	 1:00.55		  ......... 15............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 7	 30Apr25	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $--	 Argentine Tango	 1:03.94		  .......... ½............... held closing stages
1 of 8	 04Jun25	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $*3.3	Fortification	 0:58.37	 	 ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well

16 WISE APPROACH (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,612
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Sagely (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 83	 [	12]	 W Buick	 59	 $*4.2	Super Soldier	 0:59.45		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
4 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*2.4	First Legion	 1:13.97		  ........ 1¾........... no extra towards finish
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R2 19 Jun 2025 | Ascot | KING GEORGE V STAKES (HERITAGE HANDICAP) (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP110,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 171
	 2	 4412
	 3	 122
	 4	 312
	 5	 4211
	 6	 5311
	 7	 134
	 8	 72131
	 9	 3321
	10	 1231
	11	 721
	12	 3323
	13	 527
	14	 221443
	15	 4231
	16	 512312
	17	 221
	18	 222412
	19	 53243
	20	 3416
	21	 534
	22	 32362

MASAI MOON
NAUTICAL FORCE
BOATSWAIN
DAIQUIRI BAY
SERIOUS CONTENDER (IRE)
SING US A SONG (IRE)
CHESS DAD
MERCHANT (IRE)
OMNI MAN (IRE)
GUNSHIP
PROPOSE (IRE)
LIGHT AS AIR (IRE)
THE CURSOR
PANTILE WARRIOR
AMMES (IRE)
LIGHTENING MANN
MAFTING
GRECIAN LEGACY (IRE)
WATERFORD FLOW (IRE)
MEBLESH (IRE)
CRIMINAL
NOVELISTA (IRE)

61.5
61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
53.5

13
2
1
22
21
17
12
20
16
10
9
15
18
3
8
19
5
11
4
6
7
14

W BUICK
B M COEN
M BARZALONA
ROSSA RYAN
R L MOORE
JAMES DOYLE
H DOYLE
T MARQUAND
D MCMONAGLE
O MURPHY
S M LEVEY
W M LORDAN
R HORNBY
R HAVLIN
S DE SOUSA
E GREATREX
D TUDHOPE
J CROWLEY
J P SPENCER
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

C APPLEBY
J P MURTAGH
S & E CRISFORD
A KING
A P O’BRIEN
R BECKETT
R NEWLAND/J INSOLE
W HAGGAS
J P O’BRIEN
J FERGUSON
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
J & T GOSDEN
JAMES OWEN
J CHANNON
D O’MEARA
D & C KUBLER
J P O’BRIEN
R HANNON
R HUGHES
C JOHNSTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
G
G
G
C
C
G
C

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

95
94
94
93
92
92
91
90
90
89
89
89
87
87
86
86
85
84
82
81
80
78

	 3-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-2
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-3
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 8-�1�-3-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-4-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-2-2

$7,560
$12,561
$8,172
$16,435
$25,701
$28,957
$7,046
$24,609
$10,354
$24,923
$16,860
$10,721
$5,939
$26,707
$12,051
$46,895
$8,368
$35,657
$6,472
$11,043
$3,648
$27,155

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 MASAI MOON Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 13 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $7,560
Jockey: W Buick WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Mairwen J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 14Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.4	Misty Memories	 1:42.40		  ........ 1¼......................... comfortably
7 of 8	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 --	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 58	 $8	 Almeric	 1:53.23		  ......... 48............................. tailed off
1 of 5	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 95	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $*2.5	Boatswain	 2:12.18		  ......... hd...................... led again post

2 NAUTICAL FORCE Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,561
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 61 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Sailing (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (61 Days)
Owner: Mr Patrick J Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 24Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 B M Coen	 60.5	 $26	 Officer	 1:26.29	 	 ........... 3..... kept on without threatening
4 of 9	 21Sep24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 59.5	 $4.5	 County Mayo	 1:40.41		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 18	 19Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	17]	 B M Coen	 59.5	 $*4.3	Arouet	 2:17.85		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
2 of 8	 12May25	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 62	 $2.9	 Arouet	 2:16.17		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner

3 BOATSWAIN Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,172
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 61 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Bay light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/01/25 (167 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 03Jan25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $--	 Chartwell Jock	 2:07.51		  ........ 3¼.......................... ran on well
2 of 5	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 95	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $4	 Masai Moon	 2:12.18		  ......... hd........................ headed post
2 of 6	 26May25	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 94	 [	 2]	 S D Bowen	 62	 $*1.7	Aurel	 2:09.34		  .........................................just failed
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4 DAIQUIRI BAY Trainer: A King Barrier: 22 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,435
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Strawberry martini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: A Stennett, G Kennington & C Hodgson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 25Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 59	 [	12]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $34	 Centigrade	 1:45.69		  ........... 8.......stayed to take modest 3rd
1 of 9	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $3.8	 Mister Winston	 2:13.61		  ........... 5................... won going away
2 of 6	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 94	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $--	 Regal Ulixes	 2:11.59		  ..........nk............headed towards finish

5 SERIOUS CONTENDER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 21 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $25,701
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Lugnaquilla (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (81 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 19Sep24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Call Me Captain	 1:28.43		  ........ 2¼..........no extra and weakened
2 of 10	 06Oct24	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $--	 Emit	 2:04.67		  ........ 2½..no extra and kept on one pace
1 of 10	 19Oct24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	12]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $--	 Kilcrea Rock	 1:46.96		  .......... ½.......... led again final 50 yards
1 of 16	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $*3.3	Light As Air	 2:07.38		  .......... ½................................ all out

6 SING US A SONG (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 17 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,957
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Quiritis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (55 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 47	 [	 2]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $17	 Field Of Gold	 1:25.54		  ........... 9.............................. kept on
3 of 10	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 91	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $8	 Hopewell Rock	 1:38.65		  ........... 1.............stayed on same pace
1 of 6	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 2	 87	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*1.3	Flamenco Bay	 2:19.84		  ........ DH...........................just got up
1 of 12	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 92	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $5	 Urban Glimpse	 2:12.02		  ........ 2¼...............................gamely

7 CHESS DAD Trainer: R Newland/J Insole Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,046
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Mosuo (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/01/25 (149 Days)
Owner: Commercium

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 21Jan25	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.5	 Inspired	 1:42.88		  ........ 1¼....... ridden and stayed on well
3 of 9	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 99	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $10	 Spanish Voice	 2:07.96		  ........Lnk........... no extra towards finish
4 of 5	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 62.5	 $3.3	 Masai Moon	 2:12.18		  ........ 2½...weakened inside final furlong

8 MERCHANT (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 20 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,609
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Ceistiu (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (35 Days)
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Barn O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $15	 Sacred Fire	 1:27.28		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 84	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $4	 Gunship	 1:43.20		  ......... hd.......................... just denied
1 of 10	 27Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $*1.9	Mallorca	 1:50.16		  ......... hd......................stayed on well
3 of 7	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $*2.1	Lightening Mann	 2:04.85		  ........... 1.kept on but not pace of winner
1 of 8	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $*3.5	Rahiebb	 2:33.69		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly

9 OMNI MAN (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,354
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Pretty face J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Go Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 28Oct24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 D Mcdonogh	 60.5	 $8	 Tribal Nation	 1:35.65		  ........ 6¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 12	 08Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 60	 $4.3	 Mississippi River	 1:42.89		  .......... ½........................3rd near line
2 of 17	 19Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $4.3	 Jagged Edge	 1:44.15		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace
1 of 4	 19May25	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 60.5	 $2.5	 Mocking	 2:12.63		  ........ 7½.................................easily
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10 GUNSHIP Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 10 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,923
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Lucky clio (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Qatar BS, China Horse Club & D Howden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 03Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 84	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $23	 Merchant	 1:43.20		  ......... hd.....................led final strides
2 of 10	 21Mar25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60	 $4	 Michael Scofield	 1:40.09	 	 ........ 1¼..... never pace to reach winner
3 of 12	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60	 $*3.5	Sing Us A Song	 2:12.02		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
1 of 6	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $*2.6	War Hawk	 2:12.46		  .......... ¾.................eased final strides

11 PROPOSE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,860
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Prize exhibit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 27	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 M W Hassett	 58	 $9.5	 Kibris	 1:47.11		  ........ 7½..................kept on one pace
2 of 9	 28Mar25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 61	 $2.9	 Woodshaw Whisper	 2:15.76		  ........ 1¼..... kept on without threatening
1 of 11	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.6	Our Friend Mouse	 2:07.32		  ........ 3½......................... comfortably

12 LIGHT AS AIR (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 4-0-1-3 Prize Money: $10,721
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Fluff (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Smith/Mrs Magnier/M Tabor/D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 09Oct24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $4.3	 Isambard Brunel	 1:45.56		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace
3 of 10	 21Oct24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $*1.7	Viking Invasion	 1:52.50		  ........ 6½......dropped to 3rd close home
2 of 16	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 J Cleary	 56.5	 $6	 Serious Contender	 2:07.38		  .......... ½........................never nearer
3 of 7	 17May25	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $*2.1	Sunriseontheboyne	 2:08.73		  .......... ½.................held in 3rd late on

13 THE CURSOR Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 18 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,939
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Villa marina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 43	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $4.5	 Tremorgio	 2:10.70		  ...... 13¼........................ soon beaten
2 of 10	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $5.5	 Bedouin Prince	 2:13.34		  ..........nk............................. just held
7 of 7	 22Apr25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $8.5	 Sea Scout	 2:08.69		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out

14 PANTILE WARRIOR Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: $26,707
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Bahia breeze J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/25 (103 Days)
Owner: Mr C J Murfitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $5	 Glittering Legend	 1:39.78		  ........ 1¼............. headed and no extra
1 of 8	 08Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*1.2	Soy Loco	 2:07.08		  ........ 1½... ridden clear inside final furlong
4 of 6	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 59	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $3.8	 Many Men	 2:10.26		  ...... 12¾....... dropped away over 1f out
4 of 8	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $17	 Merchant	 2:33.69		  ........ 4½..... plugged on into modest 4th
3 of 10	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 8]	 B Sayette	 58.5	 $6.5	 Many Men	 3:08.00		  ........ 1½................... ran on one pace

15 AMMES (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,051
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Crystal diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (29 Days)
Owner: J Melville And A Mehrad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 07Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 60.5	 $26	 Palazzo Blu	 2:06.81		  ........... 2..........no pace to get on terms
2 of 14	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 83	 [	11]	 H Davies	 57	 $11	 Ernst Blofeld	 2:06.22		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
3 of 6	 09May25	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $4.2	 Al Wasl Storm	 2:39.83		  ........ 1½.......... went 3rd towards finish
1 of 2	 21May25	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 86	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $--	 Triple Gee	 2:37.14		  ........ 2¼..........................GBP 3,888
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16 LIGHTENING MANN Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 19 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $46,895
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 57 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Lightening dance J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/05/25 (46 Days)
Owner: Myracehorse Australia And Ciaron Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Mar25	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 1]	 E Greatrex	 56.5	 $*2.2	Monty Beau	 1:40.63		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
2 of 9	 27Mar25	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 E Greatrex	 61.5	 $*4.2	Lady Chartwell	 2:05.56		  ........ 1¼............. headed and no extra
3 of 6	 16Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 E Greatrex	 60	 $*2.8	Kokanee	 2:09.74		  ........ 1½.. weakened into 3rd towards finish
1 of 7	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8.5	 Watching Stars	 2:04.85		  ..........nk.................... just did enough
2 of 9	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 86	 [	10]	 E Greatrex	 54	 $15	 Saddadd	 2:03.49		  ..........nk............headed towards finish

17 MAFTING Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,368
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 57 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Sub rose (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Gallop Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 24Apr25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $*2.2	Spinning Wheel	 2:04.70		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 4	 16May25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 57	 $*1.4	Talismans Time	 2:20.30		  ......... hd............................just failed
1 of 6	 27May25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 85	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $*1.6	Burj Zabeel	 2:04.55		  ..........nk.........................held on well

18 GRECIAN LEGACY (IRE) Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-4-0 Prize Money: $35,657
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Eleanor roosevelt (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Capture The Moment Xiii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $*2.9	Hot Property	 1:25.55		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
2 of 11	 25Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $5.5	 Dividend	 1:39.50		  .......... ½....................always just held
4 of 6	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $5	 Modern Utopia	 1:57.89		  ........ 8½................no extra inside last
1 of 10	 02May25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 61	 $5.5	 Northwest Passage	 2:09.62		  ........ 1½.......ridden out and ran on well
2 of 9	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $10	 War Hawk	 2:15.26		  ..........nk............headed towards finish

19 WATERFORD FLOW (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $6,472
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Etesian flow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Taylor/s R Stafford/ms O O’conn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 18Dec24	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 Mp Sheehy	 59.5	 $12	 Cee En Gee	 1:40.06		  ........ 2¾..... kept on without threatening
3 of 13	 29Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $*2.8	The Padre	 2:18.36		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
2 of 11	 14Feb25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $3.5	 Tiberius Thunder	 1:40.07		  .......... ¾.........no impression on winner
4 of 18	 19Apr25	 CRK	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $8	 Nautical Force	 2:17.85		  ........ 9¼...... no impression final furlong
3 of 8	 12May25	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 M W Hassett	 57.5	 $9	 Arouet	 2:16.17		  ........ 3¼.....no impression on principals

20 MEBLESH (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,043
Jockey: Reserve WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tayma (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 30Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $5	 Forty Years On	 1:27.46		  ........ 1¾.........................always held
4 of 9	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 50	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 59	 $9	 Gethin	 2:07.36		  ...... 18¼..................... never involved
1 of 10	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $8.5	 Altareq	 2:04.82		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
6 of 9	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $6.5	 War Hawk	 2:15.26		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong

21 CRIMINAL Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,648
Jockey: Reserve WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Alea iacta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Golfers & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 21Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 57	 $13	 Ernst Blofeld	 2:06.22		  ........ 6¼......... kept on from over 1f out
3 of 9	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $12	 Daiquiri Bay	 2:13.61		  ........... 7....... plugged on in modest 3rd
4 of 13	 27May25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 70	 [	13]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $6	 Nahraan	 1:47.59		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
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22 NOVELISTA (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $27,155
Jockey: Reserve WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Asyad (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsley Park 39 - Gold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 2	 76	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $7	 Sing Us A Song	 2:19.84		  ........ 4¾............no match for front pair
2 of 7	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $9.5	 Sir Dinadan	 2:18.67		  ........... 8..................not match winner
3 of 8	 28Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $*2.8	The Trickster	 2:00.78		  .......... ½.................... held near finish
6 of 8	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 53	 $7.5	 Merchant	 2:33.69		  ........... 8......... weakened inside final 2f
2 of 10	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 5]	 A Farragher	 53	 $11	 Many Men	 3:08.00		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
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R3 19 Jun 2025 | Ascot | RIBBLESDALE STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 2)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP250,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 67213
	 2	 12
	 3	 155275
	 4	 620761
	 5	 1139
	 6	 16
	 7	 51533
	 8	 5211
	 9	 122
	10	 12
	11	 41

CASPI STAR
CATALINA DELCARPIO (IRE)
ECSTATIC (JPN)
GARDEN OF EDEN (IRE)
GO GO BOOTS
HOLLYS GRACES (IRE)
ISLAND HOPPING (IRE)
LADY VIVIAN (IRE)
LIFE IS BEAUTIFUL
SERENITY PRAYER (IRE)
UNDERSTUDY

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
3
9
5
7
11
2
8
6
10
4

S DE SOUSA
W J LEE
W M LORDAN
R L MOORE
W BUICK
C T KEANE
D MCMONAGLE
JAMES DOYLE
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
R HAVLIN

C JOHNSTON
P TWOMEY
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
J & T GOSDEN
H DE BROMHEAD
A P O’BRIEN
R BECKETT
J & T GOSDEN
A BALDING
J & T GOSDEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
JPN
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

96
--
98
99
99
90
96
88
98
100
--

	 5-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$35,952
$18,182
$29,273
$59,954
$21,278
$10,300
$21,951
$18,678
$18,600
$34,430
$6,184

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CASPI STAR Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $35,952
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Encapsulation (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (61 Days)
Owner: Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 24Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 65	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $5.5	 Serving With Style	 1:45.97		  ........ 4¾............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 24Sep24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $9	 The Trickster	 1:50.12		  ........ 4½...................... always in rear
2 of 7	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 55	 $4.5	 Lady Vivian	 2:38.98		  ........ 1¾.............. kept on but no extra
1 of 5	 19Apr25	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $5	 Wise Counsellor	 2:47.03		  ........ 4¾............................... readily
3 of 7	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $13	 Minnie Hauk	 2:29.15		  ........ 2¼... never going pace to threaten

2 CATALINA DELCARPIO (IRE) Trainer: P Twomey Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,182
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Queen guenevere (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/25 (71 Days)
Owner: Robert J W Moran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 09Apr25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 W J Lee	 58.5	 $3.8	 Tswalu	 2:10.96		  ........ 4½............................... readily
2 of 8	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 58	 $3	 Wemightakedlongway	 2:15.25		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner

3 ECSTATIC (JPN) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $29,273
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b jpn f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa (JPN) Dam: Magic wand (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (314 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $7.5	 Desert Flower	 1:37.47		  ........ 4¼..............no extra close home
5 of 10	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $8	 Merrily	 1:25.53		  ........ 6½..............no extra final furlong
2 of 9	 12Apr25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 55.5	 $8	 One Look	 1:37.77		  ........ 1¾............kept on well to go 2nd
7 of 8	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 75	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $5.5	 Wemightakedlongway	 2:15.25		  ...... 12¼............................. no extra
5 of 10	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 82	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $5	 Qilin Queen	 2:05.66		  ........ 5½.................. never dangerous

4 GARDEN OF EDEN (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $59,954
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Komedy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Mrs John Magnier,mr M Tabor & Mr D Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 4]	 R Whelan	 58	 $26	 Chantez	 1:27.26		  .......... ¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
12 of 14	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 R Whelan	 57.5	 $7	 Apples And Bananas	 1:26.19		  ...... 14½............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 9	 12Apr25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 88	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 55.5	 $26	 One Look	 1:37.77		  ........ 5¼...................... never a factor
6 of 11	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 58	 $15	 Atsila	 1:40.30		  ........ 5¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
1 of 8	 10May25	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 58	 $7	 Jaliyah	 2:15.50		  ........... 1.kept on well inside final furlong
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5 GO GO BOOTS Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $21,278
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Hertford dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (52 Days)
Owner: Mr Bobby Flay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 04Dec24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 58	 $4	 Texas Starlight	 1:37.45		  ........ 1¼........................... promising
1 of 6	 28Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 89	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $*1.2	Knickerbocker	 2:06.67		  ........... 3..............eased towards finish
3 of 6	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $10	 Whirl	 2:09.61		  ........ 5¾.lost 2nd well inside final furlong
9 of 9	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 78	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $34	 Minnie Hauk	 2:38.91		  ...... 14½......................always behind

6 HOLLYS GRACES (IRE) Trainer: H De Bromhead Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,300
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Potion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/24 (265 Days)
Owner: Envirogreen Housing Services Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 27Sep24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 58	 $5.5	 Head To Head	 1:27.31		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
6 of 8	 10May25	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 87	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 58	 $7	 Garden Of Eden	 2:15.50		  ........ 5¼.. kept on one pace final furlong

7 ISLAND HOPPING (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $21,951
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Heaven of heavens (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (271 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 3]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $9	 Tabiti	 1:25.79		  ........ 5¼..kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 11	 21Sep24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $4	 Continuite	 1:41.88		  ....... Lhd.............................. led post
5 of 11	 22Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 94	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 58	 $9	 Whirl	 1:41.75		  ........ 1¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
3 of 8	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 89	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $19	 Wemightakedlongway	 2:15.25		  ........ 6½........kept on pace final furlong
3 of 8	 10May25	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*2.8	Garden Of Eden	 2:15.50		  ........ 1¾.. dropped to 3rd closing stages

8 LADY VIVIAN (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $18,678
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Ceol an ghra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 13Nov24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 58	 $6	 Cape Breton	 1:38.86		  ........ 3¼.never going pace to challenge
2 of 10	 28Feb25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $2.8	 Tribal Act	 2:28.43		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
1 of 7	 28Mar25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 55	 $*1.3	Caspi Star	 2:38.98		  ........ 1¾.........asserted and ran on well
1 of 7	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $*1.9	Way Of Stars	 2:44.41		  ........... 1.........................kept on well

9 LIFE IS BEAUTIFUL Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,600
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Beautiful morning J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/11/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $6	 Revelance	 1:38.89		  .......... ¾................... won going away
2 of 10	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 84	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $4.5	 Kon Tiki	 1:40.34		  ........ 1¼.. no match for winner near finish
2 of 7	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 58	 $10	 Falakeyah	 2:03.34		  ........ 3¼..... kept on without threatening

10 SERENITY PRAYER (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $34,430
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Peach tree (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*3	 Lady Ridgewood	 2:09.35		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
2 of 6	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 84	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4.3	 Whirl	 2:09.61		  ........ 5½.........no impression on winner

ASCOT | PAGE 10



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 19 JUN 2025

11 UNDERSTUDY Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,184
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sequester (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Mr B E Nielsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $7.5	 Zgharta	 2:06.74		  ........ 4½...edged left and weakened 1f out
1 of 10	 31May25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 57	 $*2.3	Coedana	 2:37.58		  ........ 4¼......................stayed on well

ASCOT | PAGE 11



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 19 JUN 2025

R4 19 Jun 2025 | Ascot | GOLD CUP (GROUP 1)
Distance: 4014m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP650,000
11:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 564322
	 2	 204119
	 3	 132123
	 4	 132351
	 5	 231211
	 6	 330061
	 7	 11131
	 8	 122211

COLTRANE (IRE)
DUBAI FUTURE
SWEET WILLIAM (IRE)
TRAWLERMAN (IRE)
WONDER LEGEND (IRE)
YASHIN (IRE)
CANDELARI (IRE)
ILLINOIS (IRE)

59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5

6
5
8
2
3
7
4
1

O MURPHY
JAMES MCDONALD
R HAVLIN
W BUICK
D MUSCUTT
C SHEPHERD
M BARZALONA
R L MOORE

A BALDING
S BIN SUROOR
J & T GOSDEN
J & T GOSDEN
J FERGUSON
M BELL
F GRAFFARD
A P O’BRIEN

8
9
6
7
5
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

112
116
116
118
108
106
118
116

	31-�9�-9-2
	33-�9�-7-3
	16-�5�-7-4
	20-�8�-1-5
	13-�5�-3-1
	18-�4�-0-2
	 5-�4�-0-1
	10-�4�-4-2

$973,715
$1,326,009
$722,429
$1,080,648
$136,406
$158,627
$235,235
$728,146

	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 COLTRANE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 31-9-9-2 Prize Money: $973,715
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59 Good: 26-9-8-1 Track: 8-3-3-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 10-3-4-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Promise me (IRE) J+H: 16-4-3-1 Turf: 27-9-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/05/24 (414 Days)
Owner: Mick and Janice Mariscotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 29	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $13	 Kyprios	 3:21.53		  ...... 37¼......................... soon eased
4 of 6	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $12	 Sweet William	 3:54.17		  ........ 3¾...........plugged on same pace
3 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $41	 Kyprios	 4:25.36		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
2 of 4	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 59	 $*1.7	Yashin	 3:34.67		  ........... 1............. headed and no extra
2 of 4	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 59	 $8	 Trawlerman	 3:37.30		  ........... 5...kept on but no match for winner

2 DUBAI FUTURE Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 5 Total: 33-9-7-3 Prize Money: $1,326,009
Jockey: James Mcdonald WT: 59 Good: 26-7-6-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Anjaz (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-9-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (75 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 17Nov23	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	  ]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $10	 Spirit Dancer	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¾.......................GBP 506,667
4 of 13	 22Dec23	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 62.5	 $--	 Dhahabi	 2:28.27		  ........ 2¾........................ GBP 40,632
1 of 6	 21Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $--	 King Of Conquest	 2:57.55		  ........ 4¼........................ GBP 91,304
1 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $--	 Double Major	 3:21.50		  ........... 2.......................GBP 126,087
9 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $7	 Candelari	 3:19.09		  ...... 30¼.......................GBP 188,893

3 SWEET WILLIAM (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 16-5-7-4 Prize Money: $722,429
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59 Good: 12-3-5-4 Track: 5-0-2-3

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-4-2-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Gale force J+H: 16-5-7-4 Turf: 14-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 13/09/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Normandie Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59	 $10	 Kyprios	 4:18.06		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $6.5	 Kyprios	 3:21.53		  ........... 4... ridden and kept on one pace
1 of 6	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 115	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $*2.8	Trueshan	 3:54.17		  ........... 1.............always doing enough
2 of 9	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G2	 117	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $9	 Kyprios	 3:25.91		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
3 of 5	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 119	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 60	 $4.3	 Rebel’s Romance	 3:07.88		  .......... ¾.....held well inside final furlong

4 TRAWLERMAN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 20-8-1-5 Prize Money: $1,080,648
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 18-8-1-4 Track: 5-1-1-2

7yo b ire g Fav: 8-5-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Tidespring (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 17-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	16]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ........ 3½.......................GBP 450,472
2 of 9	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 59	 $8	 Kyprios	 4:18.06		  ........... 1................. stayed on gamely
3 of 9	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G2	 114	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $6	 Kyprios	 3:25.91		  ........ 3¾...............stayed on one pace
5 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........ 3¾.......................GBP 126,087
1 of 4	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 118	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 59	 $*1.8	Coltrane	 3:37.30		  ........... 5............................... readily
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5 WONDER LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 3 Total: 13-5-3-1 Prize Money: $136,406
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sea of wonders (IRE) J+H: 10-4-2-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-2-1 Last Win: 18/04/25 (62 Days)
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 3	 91	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 64.5	 $6	 Champagne Prince	 2:32.86		  ........... 3.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 3	 96	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 64.5	 $--	 La Pulga	 3:10.55		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
2 of 6	 05Feb25	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 62.5	 $*3	 Alrazeen	 3:25.69		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
1 of 5	 15Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 2	 100	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $*2.1	Plage De Havre	 3:07.55		  ........ 2¾.................................easily
1 of 14	 18Apr25	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 108	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $5	 Tribal Star	 3:26.14		  ........ 4½............................... readily

6 YASHIN (IRE) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 7 Total: 18-4-0-2 Prize Money: $158,627
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59 Good: 14-4-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Mirdhak J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Mizons, Bakers & Lewitts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 17May24	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 59.5	 $15	 Kyprios	 3:01.16		  ........ 2¾..... kept on without threatening
11 of 20	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 1]	 Scott Mccullagh	 59	 $8.5	 Onesmoothoperator	 3:27.59		  ...... 11¾......................no impression
18 of 20	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 39	 [	21]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $23	 Magical Zoe	 2:58.21		  ...... 27¾............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 10	 14Sep24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $19	 Trustyourinstinct	 2:32.76		  ........ 3¼.kept on well inside final furlong
1 of 4	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $12	 Coltrane	 3:34.67		  ........... 1..hung left and won going away

7 CANDELARI (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 5-4-0-1 Prize Money: $235,235
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Candara (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-4-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Exors of the Late H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 56	 $5	 Amarena Dodville	 2:57.15		  ........... 8..........................GBP 9,565
1 of 9	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 55	 $*1.8	Kapani	 2:50.16		  ........... 8........................ GBP 11,157
1 of 7	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $*1.8	Double Major	 2:53.40		  ........ 1¼........................ GBP 15,702
3 of 7	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*2.4	Presage Nocturne	 3:18.95		  ..........nk........................ GBP 33,058
1 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $4.5	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:19.09		  ........ 3½.......................GBP 188,893

8 ILLINOIS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 10-4-4-2 Prize Money: $728,146
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-4-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 6-2-2-2 58+kg: 6-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Danedrop (IRE) J+H: 6-3-1-2 Turf: 10-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.3	 Sosie	 2:31.20		  ........... 2.......................GBP 298,122
2 of 5	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Los Angeles	 2:27.80		  ..........nk.. stayed on one pace final furlong
2 of 7	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 7]	 W M Lordan	 58.5	 $*3.8	Jan Brueghel	 3:04.52		  ..........nk................ held towards finish
1 of 8	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 112	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Trafalgar Square	 3:16.80		  ........... 2.. rallied and took lead close home
1 of 6	 08May25	 CHS	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.2	Al Qareem	 2:55.74		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
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